



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3398/2025**

SMT NEELAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Priyanka Sarkar, Mr.Aditya
Arora,Ms. Premlata, Advocates with
the petitioner in person.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V Khatri, ASC for the
State with HC Rohit, SI Aakash
Kumar, PS Bhajanpura.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

03.12.2025

1. At joint request, list on 06.01.2026.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 03, 2025

sk