



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010799152025

+ **W.P.(CRL) 3398/2025**

SMT NEELAM

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Arora, Advocate.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anand V. Khatri, ASC with HC
Rohit and SI Akash Kumar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **06.08.2026**

1. At the request of the petitioner who prays for deferment of hearing, list on 08.03.2027.
2. In the meantime, the respondents to place on record the status report.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 6, 2026

tr